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Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)the details of objectives and functioning of the V.V. Gin National Labour Institute (WGNLI);

(b)whether the Government has decided to establish centres of WGNLI in different parts of the country; and

(c)if so, the details and the present status thereof, State-wise and location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a): V.V. Giri National Labour Institute (WGNLI) was set up in July 1974. The objects for which the Society is formed are to provide for education, training, study and research in labour and related subjects, and with this purpose:

(1) to undertake and assist in the organization of training and study courses, conferences, seminars and lecturers;

(2) to undertake, aid, promote and coordinate research through its own or other agencies including Universities and other institutions of standing;

(3) to establish Wings for
(i) Education, Training and Orientation;
(ii) Research including Action Research;
(iii) Consultancy;
(iv) Publication and such other as may be necessary to achieve the objectives of the Society;

(4) to analyse specific problems encountered in the planning and implementation of labour and allied programmes and to suggest suitable remedial measures;

(5) to prepare, print and publish papers, periodicals and books in furtherance of the objects of the Society;

(6) to establish and maintain Libraries and Information Services;

(7) to collaborate with other institutions, organisations, associations and societies in India and abroad, interested in similar objects;
and

(8) to offer fellowships, prizes and stipends in furtherance of the objects of the Society.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise in view of reply to part (b).
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